7

8

10

24

[Program/Project/Pre-Construction Management Services for the Water System Improvement Program]

Resolution authorizing the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities

Commission to award and execute a professional services agreement with Parsons

Water and Infrastructure Inc. (as guaranteed by Parsons Corporation) for an amount
not to exceed \$45,000,000 \$38,000,000 to provide Program/Project/Pre-Construction

Management Services for the San Francisco Water System Improvement Program.

WHEREAS, The Program/Project/Pre-Construction Management Services agreement, is an integral part of the SFPUC Water System Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, The work under this agreement consists of program, project and preconstruction management, and training and mentoring that will supplement existing internal skills where sufficient qualifications or experience are not available through City resources; and,

WHEREAS, Staff and HRC review of proposals resulted in Parsons Water and Infrastructure, Inc. (as guaranteed by Parsons Corporation) as the highest scoring proposer; and.

WHEREAS, The cost of the agreement shall not exceed \$45 38 million; and, WHEREAS, The estimated duration of the task order agreement is five years; and, WHEREAS, An HRC subcontracting goal of 13% DBE participation has been established and approved for this contract by the HRC Contract Compliance Officer (CCO) assigned to the SFPUC; and,

WHEREAS, Funds for this contract have been identified; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That an expenditure of funds is approved to execute a professional services agreement with the highest scoring proposer, Parsons Water and Infrastructure, Inc. (as guaranteed by Parsons Corporation) for an amount not to exceed \$45,000,000 \$38,000,000 to provide Program/Project/Pre-Construction Management Services for the San Francisco Water System Improvement Program.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

050974

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the General Manager of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission to award and execute a professional services agreement with Parsons Water and Infrastructure Inc. (as guaranteed by Parsons Corporation) for an amount not to exceed \$38,000,000 to provide Program/Project/Pre-Construction Management Services for the San Francisco Water System Improvement Program.

July 19, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Noes: 1 - Daly

File No. 050974

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 19, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

JUL 2 5 2405

Date Approved